

Dated: 25th January 2020

The Secretary

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Correction in the Corporate Announcement about "Ashiana Amantran" Project at Jaipur [Rajasthan]

Security Code: 523716

Dear Sir,

Please refer to the Corporate Announcement about "Ashiana Amantran" Project at Jaipur (Rajasthan) published on 22nd January 2020.

In this connection, please note that the term "Ashiana Daksh" appearing in the second para of the said Announcement be read as "Ashiana Amantran".

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Ashiana Housing Ltd.

Nitin Sharma

(Company Secretary)



Dated: 25th January 2020

The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Sub: Correction in the Corporate Announcement about "Ashiana Amantran" Project at Jaipur [Rajasthan]

Security Code: 523716

Dear Sir,

Please refer to the Corporate Announcement about "Ashiana Amantran" Project at Jaipur (Rajasthan) published on 22nd January 2020.

In this connection, please note that the term "Ashiana Daksh" appearing in the second para of the said Announcement be read as "Ashiana Amantran".

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Ashiana Housing Ltd.

Nitin Sharma

(Company Secretary)